P06000037990

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(Consume such blumph and
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
-
/ /
ا می
ا دیگر ۲
1 h
1,000
Wob-cours
<u> </u>

Office Use Only



500065841845

OZ-15-06

02/17/06--01027--018 **78.75



Z Burek MAR 15 2006

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MAJESTIC IMPORT INC.

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed are an original and (1) one copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for \$78.75

FROM: 	GELBER AND COMPANY
	Name
	11450 INTERCHANGE CIRCLE NORTH
	Address MIRAMAR, FL 33025
	City, State & Zip
	954-435-4222
	Daytime Telephone number



March 8, 2006

GELBER AND COMPANY 11450 INTERCHANGE CIRCLE NORTH MIRAMAR, FL 33025

SUBJECT: MAJESTIC INC. Ref. Number: W06000008475

We have received your document for MAJESTIC INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Letter Number: 906A00012206

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filing Section



RECEIVED

February 21, 2006

GELBER AND COMPANY 11450 INTERCHANGE CIRCLE NORTH MIRAMAR, FL 33025

SUBJECT: MAJESTIC IMPORT INC.

Ref. Number: W06000008475

We have received your document for MAJESTIC IMPORT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Letter Number: 906A00012206

Tim Burch **Document Specialist** New Filing Section

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILED 2006 FEB 17 PM 2: 25 SECKLIANT OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

02-15-06

MAJESTIC Fashion Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

5825 SUNSET DRIVE, #204 MIAMI, FL 33143

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: MENS CLOTHES - SALES

ARTICLE IV _____SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

ARTICLE V ____ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address (es) and specific title(s):

ELLIOTT FELLER (D) 5900 SW 120TH STREET PINECREST, FL 33156 JOSE ARMAS (D) 5900 SW 120TH STREET PINECREST, FL 33156

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

ELLIOTT FELLER 5900 SW 120TH STREET PINECREST, FL 33156

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

ELLIOTT FELLER 5900 SW 120TH STREET PINECREST, FL 33156

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this corporation shall be: FEBRUARY 15, 2006

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Incorporator

Date